

BID TAB -JEFFERSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1 & 2  
PW17B0002017 - 04/11/17

PHASE 1			Engineer's Estimate		Dura-Seal and Strip, Inc. 7026 A HWY 61-67 Barnhart, MO 63012		Gateway DCS 803 Meramec Station Rd Valley Park, MO 63088		Jokerst Paving & Contracting Inc. P.O. Box 637 Festus, MO 63028		Spencer Contracting, Inc. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Arnold, MO 63010		L. Keeley Construction 500 S. Ewing Ave, Suite G St. Louis, MO 63103	
Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
MOBILIZATION	LS	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$10,496.00	\$10,496.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00	\$32,413.70	\$32,413.70
PAVEMENT FABRIC (OVER EXISTING ASPHALT)	SY	3960	\$3.00	\$11,880.00	\$2.88	\$11,404.80	\$2.64	\$10,454.40	\$2.00	\$7,920.00	\$2.90	\$11,484.00	\$2.75	\$10,890.00
SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.62	\$1,296.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$1.15	\$920.00	\$4.45	\$3,560.00
PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH (PATCHING)	SY	522	\$10.00	\$5,220.00	\$7.02	\$3,664.44	\$5.00	\$2,610.00	\$14.00	\$7,308.00	\$12.25	\$6,394.50	\$17.15	\$8,952.30
8" AGGREGATE BASE (PATCHING)	TON	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.28	\$4,056.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.60	\$4,120.00	\$50.30	\$10,060.00
4" HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PATCHING)	TON	120.0	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$62.13	\$7,455.60	\$72.40	\$8,688.00	\$96.00	\$11,520.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	TON	450.0	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$59.10	\$26,595.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00	\$71.00	\$31,950.00	\$69.60	\$31,320.00	\$65.00	\$29,250.00
4" PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	2350.0	\$0.50	\$1,175.00	\$0.47	\$1,104.50	\$0.40	\$940.00	\$0.36	\$846.00	\$0.45	\$1,057.50	\$0.45	\$1,057.50
PARKING BLOCKS	EACH	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
PERFORATED PVC MANHOLE WITH CLEAN STONE AND FILTER FABRIC	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$5,705.00	\$5,705.00
GRATED INLET WITH MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,640.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00
MANHOLES (INCLUDING DROP)	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,155.00	\$3,155.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,452.00	\$7,452.00	\$3,835.00	\$3,835.00
TIE INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,505.00
12" STORM SEWER	LF	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$14.35	\$3,013.50	\$50.50	\$10,605.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.00	\$59.40	\$12,474.00	\$91.00	\$19,110.00
GRADING AND SODDING AT EXISTING SWALE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,995.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00
			Subtotal=	\$98,875.00	Subtotal=	\$77,174.84	Subtotal=	\$80,197.40	Subtotal=	\$97,990.00	Subtotal=	\$104,177.00	Subtotal=	\$140,088.50

PHASE 2														
Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,462.00	\$4,462.00	\$27,542.00	\$27,542.00
PAVEMENT FABRIC (OVER EXISTING ASPHALT)	SY	2400	\$3.75	\$9,000.00	\$3.08	\$7,392.00	\$3.16	\$7,584.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.48	\$8,352.00	\$3.20	\$7,680.00
SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	475	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$1.84	\$874.00	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$1.15	\$546.25	\$4.45	\$2,113.75
PAVEMENT REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH (PATCHING)	SY	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.23	\$3,738.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.35	\$6,810.00	\$15.10	\$9,060.00
8" AGGREGATE BASE (PATCHING)	TON	225.0	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.02	\$3,829.50	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$20.60	\$4,635.00	\$46.85	\$10,541.25
4" HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PATCHING)	TON	135	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$60.96	\$8,229.60	\$72.40	\$9,774.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$79.60	\$10,746.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00
2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	TON	275	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$59.46	\$16,351.50	\$67.00	\$18,425.00	\$74.00	\$20,350.00	\$67.80	\$18,645.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00
4" PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	1250	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$0.60	\$750.00	\$0.40	\$500.00	\$0.36	\$450.00	\$0.45	\$562.50	\$0.45	\$562.50
CONCRETE CURBING	LF	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$30.72	\$2,150.40	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$44.00	\$3,080.00	\$32.00	\$2,240.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
GRATED INLET WITH MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,689.00	\$2,689.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,020.00	\$3,020.00
FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.00
ROCK BLANKET	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
15" STORM SEWER	LF	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$24.58	\$3,195.40	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$49.00	\$6,370.00	\$59.40	\$7,722.00	\$91.60	\$11,908.00
FRENCH DRAIN (ADVANEDGE OR EQUAL)	LF	190	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$22.84	\$4,339.60	\$16.15	\$3,068.50	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$26.50	\$5,035.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00
			Subtotal=	\$71,500.00	Subtotal=	\$59,369.00	Subtotal=	\$66,246.50	Subtotal=	\$73,795.00	Subtotal=	\$75,175.75	Subtotal=	\$116,867.50

bid shows \$59,370.00

TOTAL = \$170,375.00	TOTAL = \$136,543.84	TOTAL = \$146,443.90	TOTAL = \$171,785.00	TOTAL = \$179,352.75	TOTAL = \$256,956.00
----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------

bid shows \$136,544.84